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12.

Next, how important is it to you that the president and Congress deal with each of the following issues in the
next year -- is it -- extremely important, very important, moderately important, or not that important? How
about -- [RANDOM ORDER]?

2018 Dec 3-12 Extremely Extremely/Very
(sorted by “extremely important’™) important important
Education 42 87
Healthcare policy 39 85
The economy 34 85
Gun policy 34 66
Social Security 33 80
Immigration 33 75
The federal budget deficit 32 76
Drug abuse 31 75
Climate change 31 62
The nation’s infrastructure 27 72
U.S. trade and tariff policies 25 71
The distribution of income and wealth 25 62
ISSUE IMPORTANCE TRENDS
A. The economy
Extremely Very  Moderately Not that No
important important important important opinion
2018 Dec 3-12 34 51 13
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Q.12 (ISSUE IMPORTANCE) CONTINUED

B. Education
Extremely Very  Moderately Not that No
important important important important opinion
2018 Dec 3-12 42 45 10 3 *
2014 Jan 5-8 26 55 15 3 *
2011 Jan 7-9 40 39 17 4 1
2005 Feb 4-6 45 40 12 2 1
2004 Dec 17-19 7 44 42 13 1 *
2003 Jan 3-5° 44 39 14 3 0
2002 May 28-29 » 44 42 10 4 *
2002 Jan 11-14 46 38 14 2 *
2001 Oct 5-6 46 37 14 3 *
2001 Jun 8-10 61 32 6 1 *
A Asked of a half sample.
C. Climate change
Extremely Very  Moderately Not that No
important important important important opinion
2018 Dec 3-12 31 31 19 18 1
D. Gun policy
Extremely Very  Moderately Not that No
important important important important opinion
2018 Dec 3-12 34 32 19 14 *
2014 Jan 5-8 17 37 28 17 1
2002 May 28-29 » 27 28 26 15 4
2001 Jan 10-14 ~ 27 36 23 13 1
A WORDING: Guns
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Q.12 (ISSUE IMPORTANCE) CONTINUED

H. The federal budget deficit

Extremely Very  Moderately Not that No
important important important important opinion
2018 Dec 3-12 32 44 18 5 1
2011 Jan 7-9 44 40 12 3 2
2007 Jan 5-7 42 34 19 3 1
2004 Dec 17-19 7 35 42 18 3 2
2003 Jan 3-5° 32 36 25 5 2
2002 May 28-29 » 25 37 28 8 2
2002 Jan 11-14 30 35 28 5 2
A Asked of a half sample.
I. Social Security
Extremely Very  Moderately Not that No
important important important important opinion
2018 Dec 3-12 33 47 18 2 *
2011 Jan 7-9 36 42 19 3 1
2007 Jan 5-7 45 35 17 2 1
2005 Dec 9-11 44 32 19 4 1
2005 Apr 1-2 37 42 15 5 1
2005 Feb 4-6 41 38 15 5 1
2004 Dec 17-19 7 40 42 14 4 *
2003 Jan 3-5° 41 36 20 3 *
2002 May 28-29 » 41 39 16 3 1
N Asked of a half sample.
J. U.S. trade and tariff policies
Extremely Very  Moderately Not that No
important important important important opinion
2018 Dec 3-12 25 46 24 3 3
K. The nation’s infrastructure
Extremely Very  Moderately Not that No
important important important important opinion
2018 Dec 3-12 27 45 25 2 2
L. Drug abuse
Extremely Very  Moderately Not that No
important important important important opinion
2018 Dec 3-12 31 44 20 5 *
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